$2,423,750.00 - TO: Ryer Avenue 
Housing Development Fund Corp, 2386 Ryer Avenue, Bronx, NY 
10458-7047.

The New York City Human Resources Administration (HRA) / 
Department of Social Services (DSS) is seeking qualified vendors to 
operate and maintain approximately three-hundred and three (303) 
units of permanent supportive congregate housing: two hundred and 
eighty-seven (287) units for single individuals and sixteen (16) units 
for families with children. Supportive housing is a “pairing of rental 
assistance and supportive services in either a congregate building 
constructed or renovated for this purpose or in scatter-site apartments